MEETING OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE

TOWN OF COEYMANS

January 9, 2020 7:00P.M.

(PLEASE SILENCE CELL PHONES WHILE MEETING IS IN PROGRESS)

- 1. Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Blessing
- 3. Members Present and Overview of Agenda Topics
- 4. Public Announcements
 - 4.1 Town Offices will be closed Monday, January 20, 2020 in observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
- 5. Presentations
 - 5.1 Albany County Sheriff Coeymans Substation/Memorandum of Agreement
- 6. Public Comment/Questions
- 7. Approval of Meeting Minutes
 - 7.1 Town Board Meeting Minutes from December 23, 2019
- 8. Old Business
 - 8.1 Update of Gedney Hill Tower Communications
- 9. New Business
 - 9.1 Property Maintenance Code Update
 - 9.2 Speed Limit on State Route 144
 - 9.3 Curfew

10. Resolutions

- 10.1 Authorize Town Supervisor to Execute Municipal Agreement between the Town of Coeymans and Albany County Sheriff's Office regarding Coeymans Substation and Dedicated Patrols
- 10.2 Establish Holiday Observance for 2020 Corrected Dates
- 10.3 Administrator of Public Access New Rate of Pay
- 10.4 Appointment of Henry Traver to Emergency Management Committee

11. Upcoming Workshops/Meetings

- 11.1 Town Board/Village Board Workshop January 13th at 6:00p.m. Village Hall
- 11.2 Town Board Workshop Meeting January 16th CTI Presentation
- 11.3 Village Board Meeting January 21st at 6:00p.m Village Hall
- 11.4 Town Board Meeting January 23rd at 7:00p.m. Town Hall
- 11.5 RCS CBA Breakfast Meeting January 23rd at 7:00a.m. Finke Equipment

12. Public Comment/Questions

13. Adjournment